ITEM NO.55

## COURT NO.13

SECTION XII-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1866/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-08-2023 in WA No. 697/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

MAHNOOR FATIMA IMRAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S VISWESWARA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.16723/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.16715/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES and IA No.16721/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH SLP(C) No. 3660/2024 (XII-A) (.. IA No.18780/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18783/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.18782/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3661/2024 (XII-A)

IA No.18894/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18895/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date: 18-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yelamanchili Shiva Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudrajit Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.

Mr. Harshil Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arshit Anand, Adv.

Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 1 to 7 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

2

Interim order stands extended till the next date of listing. List on 23.4.2024.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL) DY. REGISTRAR

(MATHEW ABRAHAM) COURT MASTER (NSH)